

RCA DJ No. 104/2018

Deepak Kumar & Anr. V Daljit Rana & Ors.

19.11.2020

Present: Shri S.Chaturvedi, Ld. Counsel for the appellant (through V.C).
Sh. Rajbir Latwal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent (through V.C).

Part arguments were heard with respect to the appeal concerning the suit property having plot no.62 are heard . The appeal concerning plot no.62A is to be withdrawn but the appellant is stated to be not available. Remaining arguments could not be heard due to connectivity issue.

Under these circumstances, the matter is adjourned for arguments on 16.12.2020.

(Gagandeep Singh)
ADJ-03, North
Rohini, Delhi