

Deepak Kumar & Anr. V. Daljit Rana & Ors.

23.01.2021

Present: Shri Sushil Kumar, Ld Proxy counsel for the appellant (through V.C).
Sh. Rajbir Latwal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent (through V.C)

Adjournment is again sought on behalf of the appellant stating that the main counsel is not well and is having fever for the last 2/3 dates. Request is opposed on behalf of the respondent stating that the appellant has been seeking adjournments for more than 5/6 dates on one ground or other.

Heard and considered. In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted to the appellant to argue the matter or else the matter will be decided on the basis of material available on record.

Put up for arguments on 03.02.2021.

(Gagandeep Singh)
ADJ-03, North
Rohini, Delhi