

27.07.2024

Present: Sh. Vikesh Rathi, Vineet Rana, S. Chaturvedi,
Umesh Attrey, Deepak Kathait, Sapna, Saksham
Jain, Kunal Bhardwaj, Arun Vashisth, Vinay
Sharma, Diwakar Sinha, Padam Sharma, Kirshan
Sharma, Sudhir Kumar Sharma, Tanishk Solanki,
Sandeep Singh, Vinod Kumar, Rajesh Gupta,
Rishabh Jain, G.S. Tomar, Rochita Jha, Sunita, Anil
Kumar, Pralabh, Suraj, Ashish Panchal, and
Dinesh Kumar Dabas, Counsel(s) for plaintiff.
Ms. Vasu Singh and Ms. Sonali Vikram Bakshi,
Counsel(s) for D-5 & D-6.
None for remaining defendants.
Heard. Perused.
An application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC r.w. order 6 Rule

17 CPC is pending disposal.

Submissions on said application heard.

By virtue of said application applicant/ plaintiff has prayed
that Rajbir be arrayed as defendant no.7 in this case.

Proposed defendant no.7/Rajbir has been duly served on
10.01.2023. In spite of service Rajbir has not filed an reply to any
application in hand.

Keeping in view the totality of facts and circumstances,
said application in hand is hereby allowed and disposed off
accordingly.

Amended plaint has been filed. Copy supplied.

Counsel for plaintiff has filed reply to an application u/s
151 of CPC. Copy supplied.

Part arguments on said application heard.

Now to come up on 10.09.2024 for remaining arguments
and disposal of said application.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini/Courts